
NOVEMBER 10, 2011 HEARINGS 
 
 
 
ARKANSAS CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD 
 
VS 
 
SELIG CONSTRUCTORS, LLC 
 

ORDER 
 

 The Board voted unanimously that Selig Constructors, LLC shall pay a 
civil penalty of $4,766.00 for violation of Act 150; $4766.00 for violation of Act 
162 as amended for a total of $9,532.00 to the Board, payable within twenty (20) 
days of receipt of this Order and refrain from bidding on or performing work on 
any projects in excess of $20,000.00 prior to being licensed with the Contractors 
Licensing Board and obtaining a $10,000.00 surety bond or cash bond as 
required by Ark. Code Ann. § 17-25-401, et seq.. 
 
 
 
ARKANSAS CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD 
 
VS 
 
JRB AIR CONDITIONING, LLC 
 
 

ORDER 
 The Board voted unanimously that JRB Air Conditioning, LLC shall pay a 
civil penalty of $8,520.00 for using unlicensed subcontractors in violation payable 
to the Board within twenty (20) days of receipt of this Order.  The Board further 
voted to revoke the license of JRB Air Conditioning, LLC for aiding and abetting 
and for misconduct for failure to cooperate with an investigation.  JRB Air 
Conditioning, LLC shall refrain from aiding or abetting or using contractors in 
violation of the contractors licensing law.   
 
 
 

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS 
 
Harvell Plumbing Company $300.00 
Bobby Hughes $1,800.00 reduced to $900.00 if no further violations for 2 
years 



Jones Lang Lasalle Americas, Inc. $60,000.00 reduced to $30,000.00 if no 
further violations for 3 years and contractor obtains a contractors license within 
90 days 
Atlas Drywall & Construction, Inc. $500.00 
NAI Cranes, LLC DBA - North American Industries $32,000.00 reduced to 
$15,000.00 if no further violations for 2 years 
Product Handling Design, Inc. $1,400.00 
The H7 Group LLC $2,000.00 and obtain an Arkansas Contractors license within 
90 days 
Roofing Services Unlimited, LLC $1,440.00 
Harold Randle DBA - Energy Efficient Solutions $3,296.00 reduced to 
$1,014.00 if no further violations and pays previous violation as agreed 
Mid-South Steel Products, Inc. $1,400.00 
Lexington Laminates Plus, Inc. $1,200.00 
LANlynx $1,200.00 
Elite Directional Drilling & Utilities LLC DBA - Superman Directional Drilling & 
Utilities $5,000.00 
Richard Smith DBA - American Roofing Systems $2,000.00 
Donnie Anderson DBA - Anderson Home Improvement $600.00 
S C Roofing, L.L.C. $1,800.00 
Walker Bradshaw DBA - Walker Bradshaw Construction $700.00 
Don Singleton DBA - Singleton Masonry $300.00 
Mario's Custom Construction, LLC DBA - J & M Roofing $400.00 


